
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4357
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2001
NIGHT LANDING FACILITIES
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of airports having night landing facility in the country;

(b) whether there is any proposal to expand this facility to those airports where the above facility is not available;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a):- Night landing facilities are available at 39 airports in the country namely Agartala, Ahmedabad, Amritsar, Aurangabad, Bangalore, Bhavnagar, Bhopal, Belgaum, Bhubaneshwar, Chennai, Calicut, Coimbatore, Delhi, Dibrugarh, Dimapur, Guwahati, Hubli, Hyderabad, Imphal, Indore, Jaipur, Kolkata, Khajuraho, Lucknow, Mumbai, Madurai, Mangalore, Nagpur, Patna, Raipur, Rajkot, Ranchi, Thiruvananthapuram, Tiruchirapalli, Tirupati, Udaipur, Vadodara, Varanasi, Vijayawada.

(b), (c) & (d) :- Provision of Night Landing Facility at an airport is planned and taken up by Airports Authority of India (AAI) based on the requirement o f operations of flight. It has been planned to provide these facilities at Lilabari, Jammu, Port Blair and Silchar at present.
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